PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3656099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLICK WITH ME NOW, INC.	06/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECURSIVE LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	18065 CHESTERFIELD AIRPORT ROAD	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14938229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-819-1900

Email: jwiggins@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER L.E. HINES/POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 161 N. CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070280-501473
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L.E. HINES
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L.E. Hines/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=070280-501473-Change-of-Name-Document#page1.tif source=070280-501473-Change-of-Name-Document#page2.tif

PATENT 503609468 REEL: 037282 FRAME: 0147

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLICK WITH ME NOW, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLICK WITH ME NOW, INC." TO "RECURSIVE LABS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5215834 8100

150941045

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2481578

DATE: 06-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037282 FRAME: 0148

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:47 PM 06/18/2015 FILED 02:39 PM 06/18/2015 SRV 150941045 - 5215834 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

and the charge of the Connection
The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Click With Me Now, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "ONE - NAME" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: Recursive Labs, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 18th day of June , 2015
a a company of the firm
By: /s/ Jeffrey M. Linihan Authorized Officer
Title: CFO, Secretary & General Counsel
Name: Jeffrey M. Linihan
Print or Type

RECORDED: 12/14/2015

PATENT REEL: 037282 FRAME: 0149